General Description
The MAX1583 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board for evaluating
the MAX1583 white LED flash boost converter. The EV
kit accepts a 2.6V to 5.5V input voltage and drives up
to five series white LEDs with a constant current to pro-
vide camera flash/strobe in cell phones, PDAs, DSCs,
and other hand-held devices. The MAX1583 switching

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1583EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
22µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor
(0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J226M
C2 1
10µF ±10%, 25V X5S ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden TMK316C106KL
C3, C4 2
0.01µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
C5 1
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
D1 1
30V, 500mA, VF = 0.4V Schottky
diode (SOD-323)
Diodes, Inc. B0530WS
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D2 1
White LED module
Nichia NBCW011T
D5 1
30V, 100mA Schottky diode (SOD
523)
Central Semiconductor CMOSH-3
JU1, JU2 2 3-pin headers
JU3 1 2-pin header
L1 1
4.7µH, 1.06A, 450mΩ
TOKO 984FB-4R7M
R1 1 6.04kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R2 1 3.01kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R3, R4, R5 3 100kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
SW1 1
Momentary pushbutton switch
Panasonic EVQ-PHP03T
Note: To evaluate the MAX1583Y or MAX1583Z, request a
MAX1583YETB or MAX1583ZETB free sample with the
MAX1583 EV kit.
查询MAX1583供应商
E
va